District I
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources
Department
Oil Conservation Division

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 DEC 19 2008 Form C-144
July 21, 2008

For temporary pits, closed-loop systems, and below-grade tanks, submit to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.
For permanent pits and exceptions submit to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office and provide a copy to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.

# Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application

Permit of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method



Modification to an existing permit  Closure plan only submitted for an existing permitted or non-permitted pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method
Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank or alternative request
Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances.
1. Operator:McKay Oil Corporation OGRID #:14424
Address:PO Box 2014, Roswell, NM 88201-2014  Facility or well name:Lookout B Fed #5
API Number: 30-005-63868 OCD Permit Number:
U/L or Qtr/Qtr Section 9 Township 6S Range 22E County: Chaves
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude Longitude NAD: \[ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c
Surface Owner:   Federal  State  Private  Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment
Surface Owner. & Federal & State & Frivate & Fribat Friest of Indian Anothicit
2. Pit: Subsection F or G of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Temporary: Drilling Workover *No drilling occurred. Pit never used.
<ul> <li>□ Permanent □ Emergency □ Cavitation □ P&amp;A</li> <li>□ Lined □ Unlined Liner type: Thicknessmil □ LLDPE □ HDPE □ PVC □ Other * Pit never lined</li> </ul>
☐ String-Reinforced  Liner Seams: ☐ Welded ☐ Factory ☐ Other Volume:bbl Dimensions:
3. Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Type of Operation: P&A Drilling a new well Workover or Drilling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of intent)
☐ Drying Pad ☐ Above Ground Steel Tanks ☐ Haul-off Bins ☐ Other
☐ Lined ☐ Unlined Liner type: Thicknessmil ☐ LLDPE ☐ HDPE ☐ PVC ☐ Other
Liner Seams:  Welded Factory Other Other
4.
Below-grade tank: Subsection I of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Volume:bbl Type of fluid:
Tank Construction matérial:
Secondary containment with leak detection   Visible sidewalls, liner, 6-inch lift and automatic overflow shut-off
☐ Visible sidewalls and liner ☐ Visible sidewalls only ☐ Other
Liner type: Thicknessmil
5.
Alternative Method:
Submittal of an exception request is required. Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.

Fencing: Subsection D of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits, temporary pits, and below-grade tanks)  Chain link, six feet in height, two strands of barbed wire at top (Required if located within 1000 feet of a permanent residence, school, institution or church)  Four foot height, four strands of barbed wire evenly spaced between one and four feet	hospital,
Alternate. Please specify	
Netting: Subsection E of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits and permanent open top tanks)  Screen Netting Other  Monthly inspections (If netting or screening is not physically feasible)	
Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC  12"x 24", 2" lettering, providing Operator's name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers  Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC	
Administrative Approvals and Exceptions:  Justifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17 NMAC for guidance.  Please check a box if one or more of the following is requested, if not leave blank:  Administrative approval(s): Requests must be submitted to the appropriate division district or the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau consideration of approval.  Exception(s): Requests must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.	office for
5iting Criteria (regarding permitting): 19.15.17.10 NMAC Instructions: The applicant must demonstrate compliance for each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations of accept material are provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the approoffice or may be considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of a Applicant must attach justification for request. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance. Siting criteria does not apply to dry above-grade tanks associated with a closed-loop system.	opriate district approval.
Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the temporary pit, permanent pit, or below-grade tank.  - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).  - Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application.  (Applies to temporary, emergency, or cavitation pits and below-grade tanks)  - Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ NA
Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application.  (Applies to permanent pits)  - Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ NA
Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application.  NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	Yes No
Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended.  - Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within 500 feet of a wetland.  - US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within the area overlying a subsurface mine.  - Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within an unstable area.  - Engineering measures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological Society; Topographic map	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within a 100-year floodplain.	☐ Yes ☐ No

Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.D drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if										
Disposal Facility Permit Number:										
_										
ccur on or in areas that will not be used for future ser	vice and operations?									
ons: e requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMA n I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC tion G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC	c									
e closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable sou ire administrative approval from the appropriate dis al Bureau office for consideration of approval. Just for guidance.	trict office or may be									
a obtained from nearby wells	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ NA									
Ground water is between 50 and 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste  - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells										
Ground water is more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. <b>Ground Water Depth = 680'</b> - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells										
gnificant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa	☐ Yes ☐ No									
h in existence at the time of initial application. te image	☐ Yes ☐ No									
ss than five households use for domestic or stock spring, in existence at the time of initial application. (certification) of the proposed site	Yes No									
ter well field covered under a municipal ordinance val obtained from the municipality	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ NA									
al inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No									
g and Mineral Division	☐ Yes ☐ No									
gy & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological	☐ Yes ☐ No									
	☐ Yes ☐ No									
the following items must be attached to the closure particle.  The following items must be at	ŕ									
	drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if  Disposal Facility Permit Number:  Disposal Facility Permit Number:  ccur on or in areas that will not be used for future ser  cons:  e requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMA  1 of 19.15.17.13 NMAC  tion G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC  c closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable source administrative approval from the appropriate distal Bureau office for consideration of approval. Just for guidance.  a obtained from nearby wells  a obtained from nearby wells  a obtained from nearby wells  guificant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa  the in existence at the time of initial application.  the image  as than five households use for domestic or stock spring, in existence at the time of initial application.  (certification) of the proposed site  there well field covered under a municipal ordinance  wal obtained from the municipality  that inspection (certification) of the proposed site  g and Mineral Division  and Mineral Division  and Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological  the following items must be attached to the closure proportiate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC  pado) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.5.17.11 NMAC  pado) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC  pado) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC  pado) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC									

Operator Application Certification:  I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurately.	ate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Name (Print): Carol Shanks	Title: Production Analyst
Signature: Who Shanks	Date: 12/15/08
e-mail address:carol@mckayoil.com	Telephone: (575) 623-4735
20. OCD Approval: ☐ Permit Application (including closure plan) ☐ Closure Plan	lan (only) OCD Conditions (see attachment)  Approval Date: JAN 0 6 2006 2009
OCD Representative Signature: Signed By Miles Brancher	Approval Date: JAN 0 6 2006 2009
Title:	OCD Permit Number:
Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of to section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure plan prior in the plan has been obtained and the closure plan prior in the plan prior in the plan has been obtained and the closure plan prior in the plan pri	to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report. The completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this losure activities have been completed.
	Closure Completion Date:
Closure Method:  Waste Excavation and Removal On-Site Closure Method Alternate If different from approved plan, please explain.	ative Closure Method
23. Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, dril two facilities were utilized.	lling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachment if more than
Disposal Facility Name:	
Disposal Facility Name:	
Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activities performed on or Yes (If yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) No	in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operate  Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)  Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation  Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique	ions:
24.	
Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Instructions: Each of the following ite mark in the box, that the documents are attached.  Proof of Closure Notice (surface owner and division)  Proof of Deed Notice (required for on-site closure)  Plot Plan (for on-site closures and temporary pits)  Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results (if applicable)  Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (required for on-site closure)  Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number  Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation  Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique  Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)	ems must be attached to the closure report. Please indicate, by a check
On-site Closure Location: Latitude Longit	tude NAD: 🔲 1927 🔲 1983
25. Operator Closure Certification:	
I hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure rebelief. I also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirem	
Name (Print):	Title:
Signature:	Date:
e-mail address:	Telephone:



#### **Bill Richardson**

Governor

Joanna Prukop Cabinet Secretary Reese Fullerton Deputy Cabinet Secretary Mark Fesmire
Division Director
Oil Conservation Division



#### Conditions of approval for closure of a drilling pit

Notify OCD District 2 office 48 hours prior to commencement of closure activities.

Notify OCD District 2 office 48 hours prior to obtaining samples where analyses of samples obtained are to be submitted to OCD.

Sampling requirements are listed in 19.15.17.13 [NMAC] (Pit Rule) —

Final closure report is to be submitted to OCD not later than 60 days after completion of closure.

#### LOOKOUT B FEDERAL #5 1310'FSL & 400' FEL, Unit P, SEC9, T6S, R22E API: 30-005-63868

McKay Oil Corporation P. O. Box 2014 Roswell, NM 88202 (575) 623-4735

#### PIT CLOSURE PLAN (19.15.17.13)

#### **Onsite Trench burial Closure Method**

- 1. There are no liquid contents to be removed from existing <u>50' X 100'</u> pit. Pit dug but never lined due to no drilling. No fluids were dumped into pit; samples from lab verify this statement.
- 2. Push dirt (from dirt stockpile on location) into pit and cover, ensuring 4' of topsoil available for successful seeding.
- 3. Five-point, composite soil samples collected.
- 4. Backfill trench with 4' of topsoil.
- 5. Re-contour where applicable to conform to original topography of the area.
- 6. Place steel marker at the center of on-site burial. Marker shall be 4" in diameter, cemented 3' beneath ground and extending 4' above ground level. Sign engraved with: Operator, Lease, Unit letter, Section, Township and range.
- 7. File deed with Chaves County Clerk identifying exact location of on-site burial.
- 8. Seed entire pit area per BLM specifications.

#### **Quality Control**

1. \*Soil samples collected per EPA SWA-846 protocol. Samples kept in sterile sample-dedicated containers and homogenized with a trowel. Sample containers were immediately sealed, and processed for shipment to the Cardinal Laboratory in Hobbs, NM for TPH and Chloride testing. TPH did not exceed 2.500 mg. Chlorides did not exceed 250mg. Analytical data report from Cardinal Lab attached.

Cardinal Laboratories (Soil Analysis)

101 E. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Contact: Larry Bailey (575) 393-2326 (or) 800-588-5227

**Talon, LPE** (Soil Sampler) 318 E. Taylor Hobbs, NM 88240 Contact: Shelly Tucker (575) 706-7234

- 1 Per BLM Hydrologist dated August 2008, Ground Water Depth = 750'
- 2. Per 'Declaration Owner of Underground Water Right No RA-8373', dated 1/5/92 (SEC 11 for comparison) Ground Water Depth = 350' below land surface \*Note: No records established in NM State Engineer's office specific to SEC 9, as of August 2008.

		SE	C 9		
6	5	4	3	2	1
7	8	Cookout B Fed #5	10	11	12
18	17	16	15.	14	13
19	20	21	22	23	24
30	29	28	27	26	25
31	32	33	34	35	36

#### **LOOKOUT B FEDERAL #5** 1310'FSL & 400 FEL, Unit P, SEC9, T6S, R22E API: 30-005-63868

McKay Oil Corporation P. O. Box 2014 Roswell, NM 88202 (575) 623-4735

#### PIT PROOF OF SURFACE OWNER NOTICE (19.15.17.13)

Proof of Surface Owner Notice1. APD Application to drill was approved 10-16-06. Drilling never commenced and APD expired 2/5/08.



### United States Department of the Interior

#### BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Roswell Field Office 2909 West Second Street Roswell, New Mexico 88202



IN REPLY REFER TO 3162.4 NM-36192

FEB 05 2008

McKay Oil Corporation Attn: James L. Schultz P. O. Box 2014 Roswell, NM 88202-2014

Dear Mr. Schultz:

Your Application for Permit to Drill (APD), approved October 16, 2006, for the Lookout B Federal Well #5, located 1310' FSL & 400' FEL (SHL) and 1060' FSL & 400' FEL (BHL), Section 9, T 6 S., R. 22 E., Chaves County, New Mexico, Lease No. NM-36192 has expired because drilling has not commenced within one year of the approval date as stated in the General Requirements for Oil and Gas Operations on Federal Leases.

If drilling operations have commenced on the referenced well, please contact this office at (505) 627-0272 and send all necessary reports (spud, casing/cementing, etc., 1 original and 5 copies) so we may correct our records.

If the well has not been spudded, but site construction activities have occurred, please contact this office at the above telephone number for surface reclamation instructions.

If you wish to drill this well at a later date, please submit a complete application (1 original and 5 copies). Since the original APD has expired, the resubmitted APD will be subject to all the processing requirements including the 30-day posting requirement. Please note on the resubmitted APD that it was previously approved and we will review the expired file for information which will help expedite the processing.

Sincerely,

Angel Mayes

Assistant Field Manager Lands and Minerals

cc: BLM-I&E (RFO) NMOCD (Artesia)



ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PLUS, INC.

ATTN: DAVID P. DUNCAN P.O. BOX 1558

EUNICE, NM 88231 FAX TO: (575) 394-2601

Receiving Date: 10/15/08 Reporting Date: 10/15/08 Project Owner: McKAY OIL

Project Name: LOOKOUT B #5E

Project Location: UL-P, SECTION 9, T6S, R22E

Analysis Date: 10/15/08 Sampling Date: 10/14/08 Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT

Sample Received By: ML

Analyzed By: TR

	CI CI
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID	(mg/kg)
H16120-1 SP-1	, 64
I NIN AT YOUR PROPERTY OF THE	
, is a	
Quality Control	500
True Value QC	500
% Recovery	100
Relative Percent Difference	<0.1

METHOD: Standard Methods 4500-CFB

Note: Analysis performed on a 1:4 w:v aqueous extract.

Chemist

Date

H16120 EPI

## **Environmental Plus, Inc.**

Chain of Custody Form

2100 Avenue O, Eunice, NM 88231 (575) 394-3481 FAX: (575) 394-2601

P.O. Box 1558, Eunice, NM 88231

LAB:

Cardinal

(575) 394-3481   FAX:	(5/5) 394-2601																								
Company Name	Environmental Plus,	Inc	<b>.</b>				. 1			Rei	mit.	Invo	oice To:				<b>A</b>	NAL	YS	IS P	EQ	UES	TE	2000年	基
<b>EPI Project Manager</b>	David P. Duncan																					$\Box$			
Mailing Address	P.O. BOX 1558																						ĺ		
City, State, Zip	Eunice New Mexico	882	31												1										
EPI Phone#/Fax#	575-394-3481 / 575-3	94-	260	1		The second secon																			
Client Company	McKay Oil														1								, 1		ĺ
Facility Name	Lookout B #5E					- Tr																			l
Location	UL-P, Section 9, T6S	, R	22E			ŀ			At	tn:	Daν	/id F	P. Duncan												ĺ
Project Reference										P	.0.	Вох	1558									1			
EPI Sampler Name	Kendali McCasiand					<u> </u>				Eur	nice	<u>, Ni</u>	VI 88231			l						1 1			
		٠.				MA	rix			PR	ESE	RV.	SAMPLI	NG	I										İ
LAB I.D.	SAMPLE I.D.	(в)вав он (с)омр.	# CONTAINERS	GROUND WATER	WASTEWATER	SOIL	CRUDE OIL	SLUDGE	отнея:	ACID/BASE	ICE/COOL	отнев	DATE	TIME	BTEX 8021B	TPH 8015M	CHLORIDES (CI)	SULFATES (SO <sub>4</sub> ")	Hd	TCLP	OTHER >>>	РАН			
H/6/20-/ 1 SP-1		G	1			X					X		14-Oct-08	12:16			X								
2																									
3															L			L	<u> </u>	igsqcup	Ш		$\square$		L
4															L								Ш		L
5																		L	<u> </u>		Ш				L
6			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L.,						<u> </u>				<u> </u>	Ŀ	_		<u> </u>	$\sqcup$	$\sqcup$	Ш	$\sqcup$		L
7																<u> </u>			<u> </u>	╙	Ш	Ш			_
8															<u> </u>	_	_	_	<u> </u>	igspace	Ш			_	L
9				Щ			Щ									丄	_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		Ш		Ш		L
10		On the last	ounder Name of	- Assert to	M. Tabula Nort		MCW-Mark	a stanceston	WORK NO		Sioi ( Mallenda	B-4-29-88		Marian and the state of the	COLUMN TO SERVICE	The state of the s	a Combette	and and the second						<u></u>	Ļ
A CONTRACTOR		200						. D	1,1			* **	77. Hr : "	A A			1.				3			影響	
Sampler Relinquished:  YENDAU Mu( Relinquished by:	10/15/08	9	// //	5 5 7 8 9 1	ab sta		~	, 'B			E-m	ail r	esults to: ddun	can@envp	lus.	net									
Delivered by:	Time (2.10) Sample Yes		& Int	aci C	4		Chi M	ecked C	By:	3															

### **Environmental Plus, Inc.**

Chain of Custody Form

2100 Avenue O, Eunice, NM 88231 (575) 394-3481 FAX: (575) 394-2601 P.O. Box 1558, Eunice, NM 88231

LAB:

Cardinal

(010) 004 0401 17	AA: (3/3) 394-2001																								
Company Name	Environmenta	al Plus, Ir	nc.							Rer	nit	Invo	oice To:		<b>100</b>		×Α	NAL	YS	IS P	EQ	UES	T		
<b>EPI Project Manag</b>	ger David P. Dund	can												77.											
Mailing Address	P.O. BOX 155	8										R													l
City, State, Zip	Eunice New M	Mexico 88	323																						l
EPI Phone#/Fax#	575-394-3481	/ 575-394	<b>1-2</b> 6	01																					ı
Client Company	McKay Oil										Ì	m													Į
Facility Name	Lookout B #5	E				Ì	a A II a																		ł
Location	UL-P, Section	on 9, T6S, R22E							At	tn:	Daν	/id F	P. Duncan												ł
Project Reference										P	.0.	Вох	1558				1								1
EPI Sampler Name	e Kendall McCa	asland				L				Eur	nice	, NN	N 88231				l								ĺ
			$\cdot $			MΑ	ΓRIX			PR	ESE	RV.	SAMPLI	NG											l
LAB I.D.	SAMPLE I.D.			GROUND WATER	WASTEWATER	SOIL	CRUDE OIL	SLUDGE	отнея:	ACID/BASE	ICE/COOL	отнев	DATE	TIME	BTEX 8021B	TPH 8015M	CHLORIDES (CI')	SULFATES (SO <sub>4</sub> ")	Hd	TCLP	OTHER >>>	РАН			
H16120-1 1s	P-1		3	Ц_		Х					X		14-Oct-08	12:16		<u> </u>	Х								
2				4_	<u> </u>											_	L.								
3			┵		<u> </u>											<u> </u>									<b>—</b>
4			_	┷	_	_									<b>)</b>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>								
5			_	4	<b> </b>	<u> </u>						_	<u></u>		<u> </u>	<b> </b>	_			<b> </b>	<b> </b>				—
6			+		├-	<u> </u>		_		_	_				├-	├	├-	-	├-	┝╌	$\vdash$	<b> </b>		-	
7			+	+	╀	<del> </del>	Н	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_	_	-			<del> </del>	-	┢	<del> </del>	<b> </b>	╀					
8			╀	+	╀	├	$\vdash$	_	_			_			├	<u> </u>	├	-	<del> </del>	_	<b> </b> -		<b> </b>	$\vdash$	-
10		<del></del> }-	+	╫	┼-	├—	<u> </u>	_				-			├-	├	┢	-	<del> </del>	├	┢┷	$\vdash$		$\vdash$	<b> </b>
10					12,250		<b>***</b> 3				Z-ye-						No.		*		<b>建筑</b>				
Sampler Relinquished:	1 40	0/14/08 R	eceive	d Bv:	管禁止			<b>第二条数</b>	100				esults to: ddun	000@0r	WEST TO SERVICE				100	\$26 SE	rko		左右		
KENDALL W	1CLASLAND Time	30m 6	90		Low	,_ V		ر			   	ıaıı r	esuits to: adun	сапеепур	nus.	ilet									
Prelinquished by	_ 10	0/15/08 Re	Ų	d Bij	lab sta	aff)(\)	14 C'1	B	1	_															
Delivered by:		Sample C	ool & )	Intact ( No	<i></i>		Lin.	ecked (C)		3															